## C.NO:06/DFO/KOPPAL/2023.

To,
The Principal,
SRI. SHARADA FOUNDATION TRUST \*,
SRI SHARADA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
KIDADAL VILLAGE,
KOPPAL-583233.
KARNATAKA.

Sir

Sub: Renewable "Compliance certificate" to "Sri. Sharada Foundation Trust \*, Sri Sharada International School Kidadal Village, Koppal-583233 Karnataka reg.

1

Ref: 01) No:125/CFO/KZ/CC/2020 Dated:17/03/2020 "Issue of "Compliance certificate" Issued by The Chief Fire Officer, Kalaburagi Zone, Kalaburagi.

02) Renewable Compliance certificate Applicant Letter on Dated: 06/06/2023

\*\*\*\*\*\*

With reference to the subject cited above, As per reference (1) and (2) "Sri. Sharada Foundation Trust \* Sri Sharada International School Kidadal Village, Koppal-583233, Karnataka reg. "Issue of "Compliance certificate" Issued by The Chief Fire Officer, Kalaburagi Zone, Kalaburagi. had from the fire Prevention, fire fighting and evacuation point of view & Fire Safety Recommendation was issued to the above said institute for fire fighting system to be installed within 03 Months including training Part.

As per reference (2) the District Fire Officer, Koppal Was Inspected the School Building on Dated: 08-06-2023 & Submit the Report that the applicant has fulfilled all the recommendation made in the Recommendation the District Fire Officer Koppal, checked and found the fire fighting systems are working in good condition during inspection Except Training Part & Recommended to issue of compliance certificate for the same.

Hence here with a renewable Compliance Certificate for your Above said School Building from fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation point of view & recommended to maintain the same in good working condition any time and Subject to Condition That at-least 40% of employees should be trained in basic fire fighting at our R.A Mundkur Fire & Emergency Academy, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru within 01 Month.

This Renewable Compliance certificate is valid Up to 07-06-2024 and it is renewable.

Copy to,

01) Director General of Police and Director General, Karnataka state Fire and Emergency Service, Bengalore-42. Your's Faithfully

DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER
KARNATAKA FIRE AND
EMEREGENCY SERVICES
KOPPAL DISTRICT KOPPAL-583231